:H \$40.00 111410 73933

Client Code: FLWCAR.004DV1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) Henry Nita Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Flowcardia, Inc. Street Address: 745 North Pastoria Avenue City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94085 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) July 24, 2002	(X) Patent No.: 7,393,338 Issue Date: July 1, 2008 Additional numbers attached?
	() Yes (X) No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 95,998 Address: C.R. Bard, Inc. Flowcardia, Inc. 1415 W. 3 rd St. Tempe, AZ 85281 Return Fax: (480) 449-2557 (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: FLWCAR.004DV1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees
	which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. James F. Herkenhoff	ng information is true and correct, and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing Sign 51,241 Registration No.	nature Date
	er sheet, attachments and document: 2
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140 8938389/ck/042310

PATENT

REEL: 024342 FRAME: 0784

Docket No.: PAT-1432

ASSIGNMENT.

INVENTORS: Henry Nita

In consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Flowcardia, Inc., having an address of 745 North Pastoria Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085 (hereinafter designated the "Assignee") the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as Therapuetic Ultrasound System, for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on _________, 2002.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant RAYMOND SUN, Reg. No. 35,699, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Dated: 7/2 4 , 2002 Signature: Henry Nix